HOW TO ORDER:
B 0 1 - X X - 0 - Z X X
# OF ROWS
4 - Single Row
5 - Double Row
“L”“L”
Rev ApprovedDrawn
S.M. S.M.
Checked Date
0  Issued B.S. 07/25/11 SMP TECHNOLOGY, INC.
TOL. DEC. .X +/- 0.30 .XX +/- 0.25 .XXX +/- 0.20 ANGLE +/- 3° UNIT: mm  SERIES:  B01X-XX4X-0XX-Z Pg: 1
# OF POSITIONS
1 - 80
CONTACT LENGTH “L”
0 - 13.40
1 - 17.80
CLIP PLATING
0 - Au Flash
1 - 10u" Au
2 - 15u" Au
3 - 30u" Au
4 - Tin 200u"
SLEEVE PLATING
0 - Full Tin
1 - Full Au Flash
RoHS
COMPLIANT
A= 2.54  X No. of Positions      0.40
B= 2.54 X No. of Contacts - 2.54 0.15
2.54 0.10
X
5.
08
Machine  Pin Socket, 2.54mm Pitch, Wire wrap, Single / Double Row
4X
PC Tail Diameter + 0.03mm
Insulator
Height
3.00
Insulator and Contact Height Options
L1
L2
L1
L2
L1
L2
INSULATOR HEIGHT 3.00 mm
* Accepts Mating Pin with Outside
  Diameter .43 to .56mm
INSULATOR HEIGHT 1.90 mm
* Accepts Mating Pin with Outside
  Diameter .40 to .56mm
1.90
0
0
Option # PC Tail 0L1 L2
0
5
1
7.4
7.4
8.3
3.0 .5
.5
.5
.5
2.7
4.2
A 13.3 .53.2
B 15.0 .53.2
C 19.8 3.2
D 25.3 .53.2
Option # PC Tail 0L1 L2
3
7
4.8
4.8
2.27 .73
.732.7
0
INSULATOR HEIGHT 7.00 mm
* Accepts Mating Pin with Outside
  Diameter .64 to .94mm or .64mm²
7.00
Option # PC Tail 0L1 L2
2
6
11.6
10.0
3.0 .5
.63.0
Note: For other Insulator and Contact Height
            Options contact SMP Technology Inc.